MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 Phone: 888-208-7231 Fax: 877-822-1248

Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms, as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and Conditions can be viewed at http://info.vantiv.com/NPCCMA. Please retain the website to review the Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Number (9 digit or 16 digit code)			5,			
T 1 1 3 7 R 0 1 8		je sa nastavljeve	Bank # or Merc	hant Association #:		
SECTION 1 MERCHANT BUSINESS INFORMATION	ta a series de la companya de la co	Liadeau in				
Business Legal Name: (Must Match Business Tax Return Name)	200m 200	and section with the section of	ladoleafo tentolegia inacio	e til kaj komunistroj konstruitoj. La konstruitoj konstruitoj konstruitoj konstruitoj konstruitoj konstruitoj k	y dianaged y a section	200,000,000
ROSSVILLE NUTRITION HUB	Contact N DANA JO				_	
Business Name (DRA): Chart have if Corre	rate Maar			IWeb	sito:	
ROSSVILLE NUTRITION HUB	ROW (TOOK	DOCCOM!	CHITOTTONA	CHAIL COM	=	
Business Location Address:		Business E	illing Address: ()	different from local	tion addre	SS)
470 MAIN ST		470 MAIN	ST			
City, State, Zip:	• • •	City, State,		•		
ROSSVILLE, TN, 38066			LE, TN, 38066		Fax #:	·
Phone #: Fax #:		Phone #: (901) 286	4422	* * *		
(901) 286-4433		1 (901) 280				 -
Federal Tax ID #: 85-0943524	1.67		ger men's		a laan sod	e series de la companya de la compa
SECTION 2 BENEFICIAL/CONTROL OWNERSHIP INFORMATIO To help the government fight financial crime, Federal regulation	N Postadiscis	onations of the contract of th	gerigeistersplander te	ereg er i bler er fræmtigt (1944)	- Armetic	n about the beneficial
To help the government fight financial crime, Federal regulation owners of certain legal entity customers. Legal entities can be a control of the financial crime. Requiring the disclosure of ite	requires	certain financial insti	hoions to obtain,	verty, and recurs	wing, MX	evasion, comption,
owners of certain local entity customers. Legal entities can be	abused to	disguise involvemen	d in lettorist iirke -l - leeel enlik (in the beneficial	nynera) h	elps law enforcement
	y Individu	SIS MUO OMU OL COUNT	Ol a softer cowy /			Registered Entity
ITVESTIGATE AND DIOSECULE MOSC OFFICE.	() Finan	cial institution	T Parmers		D SEC	Kedizinan muni
Type of Legal Entity: Of Association/Estate/Trust Government (Federal/State/Local)			C Private (Corporation		
☐ Individual/Sole Proprietor	□ Non-F	rofit/Tax-Exempt (50)1C) D Publicay	ISSN#:		Ownership
Control Owner/Officer/Principal Name:	Title:		TDOB: 14/2/1970	412-41-3444		Percentage
Dana Joyner	Owner	Stanton and State	1721010			100
Dails ovjim		City, State, ZIP:	<u></u>		Phone (901) 2	68-0042
Home Address:		Byhalia, MS 3861	1	ISSN#:	1130.7	Ownership
277 Necessary	Title:		DOB: 4/2/1970	412-41-3444		Percentage ·
Beneficial Owner/Officer/Principal Name:	Owner		4/2/19/0			100
Dana Joyner		City, State, ZIP:	ļ		Phone	素
Home Address:		Byhafia, MS 3861	i		[(901) 2	68-0042 Ownership
	Title:		DOB:	SSN#:		Percentage
Beneficial Owner/Officer/Principal Name:	1	4,377			Phone	
		City, State, ZIP:			1	
Home Address:		<u></u>	DOB:	ISSN#:		Ownership
Beneficial Owner/Officer/Principal Name:	Title:	Í	<i></i>	<u> </u>		Percentage
Beneficial Owner/Onicer/Fracque	<u> </u>	City, State, ZIP:			Phone	5 .
Home Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ISSN#:	<u>. L</u>	Ownership
	Title:		DOB:			Percentage
Beneficial Owner/Officer/Principal Name:					Phone	:
	- 1	City, State, ZIP:				
Home Address:		and the second s	のおおおはずやがらかなが、	的数据类似的性的数据证	and the state of	16 - GEV 4418
SECTION 3 MAPORTANT DISCLOSURES Merchant acknowledges to	and of N	PC's documentation	which includes	Merchant Process	ha Arres	MARK VERGERETTIS
Section & Marchan & Marcha	have in the	only entity approved	to extend accep	otence of Visa	. 1	
SECTION 3 MAPORTANT DISCLOSURE Marchard acknowledges re MAPORTANT MEMBER BANK RESPONSED TIES: (1) A Visa Member products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince product by the first directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince product by the first directly directly to a Marchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince product by the first directly	inel (signe	r) to the Merchant	greement. (3)	The Visa Member :	5	MEMBER BANK:
IMPORTANT MEMBER BANK RESPONDED. products directly to a Merchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince products directly to a Merchant. (2) A Visa Member must be a prince product of the p	gulations	with which Mercha	nts must compi	(, (4) 1139 VISB 10 for all funds bek	iin Fifi	th Third Bank, N.A.
products directly to a Merchant. (2) A visa Member 1 responsible for educating Merchants on pertinent Visa Operating Re- Member is responsible for and must provide settlement funds to the	Merchant	L (5) The Visa Mam	Det at teachorage	MO LOI ON MONTHS 1101	c	to Worldpay LLC
Member is responsible to the manufacture of the member is responsible from settlement.					8500	Governors Hill Drive
	so with car	atholder data securi	ty and storage r	equirements. (2)	Sym	rnes Township, OH 45249
IMPORTANT MERCHANT RESPONSIBILITIES: (1) Ensure compliant Maintain fraud and chargeback below thresholds. (3) Review and un	rdenstand	the terms of the Me	rchant Agreeme	nt. (4) Comply wit	<u> </u>	(888) 208-7231
					١ ١	(000) 200 120 .
	ch party ar	nd that the Visa Mer	nber (Acquirer)	e as remisses	- 1	
					Date	
The many the make notice to the territory and th		Name (De	A C JUL	1846	Ham	9/24/20
NPC CMA 1119.MAG.71137 (Vijitopsy ISO, Inc. (TNPC') is a regis		1 1 3/2/	# F . 1111			1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2
NPC.CMA.1119.MAG.T1137 (Villagery ISO, Inc. (NPC') in a regis		יייענ		Chara Chairean C	N 45363	Page 1 of 5

						1 E N	8 PT 12	TION I	HUB						. popus arcerações é	ing baggi mengan di Aparena dan Sejanji ng Kabupitan di Aparti	ggregosos eset	apapan di makada kabada k
Merchent's Bu	siness	Name	(Lega); RO	SSVI	TE	S .	g og sekketer	grapher step to	er i New York (new York) et P	usayea (Seaks	paga nag-dagaga Plana	gaga en Antologia	garagas and Again garagas and a				020
SECTION 4 BU	Business Name (Legal): ROSSVILLE NUTRITION HUB BUSINESS PROFILE AND ASSUMPTIONS For Legal Entity Close NPC Existing MID#:												Date	Existing MID:		Open Date	: 6/25/2	B20
□ Ownership o Change			ď	ose N	PC E	xistin;	MID	\#: 		% Card	<u></u>		T	% imprint	0	,	0	
Annual Volume (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$110	,000.	00	% Card 98 Present						Swipe	7	8%	(Ma	nuelly Keyed)	-	% of		
Average Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$1	0.00			ed No reser		2		,	% мото		2%	<u> </u>	% Internet	0	interna	tional Cards	0
Highest Tickel (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$ 3	50.00	_		Tota	ď	100	%										t a disease
	I need on 1st Location MID:															ents are y	OU INCOURIG	
Type of Goods	Type of Goods/ Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail REFUND POLICY Refund in 30 Merchandse Other (Check One): Refund in 30 Merchandse Other																	
Service Sold:	Store	<u> </u>								MAD D	ADD	ri MAY	пJL	N a Jul a A	JG 🗆 SE	POCT	D NOV	D DEC
									<i>P</i> U	mvv u		and and arrest arrests the not	1.	- Francisco (1997)	the tribulation of the side for	Section Section 2014 - Contract Charles and	arenese.	
SECTION 5 CO	MPLIA	NCE I	(FOR	ATIO	4,4%	あていた				m. or	775	NOU STOP	n CRC	tholder data? P	aper - D	YES Ø NO		
Do you (MERC	ANT)	have	a (3)	d pan	y son	Mane .	ethine.	- Second			la.	ecimolic -	пΥ	ES 2 NO mpleted remedial		YES DINO		
Have you ever	xperie	nced	an Acc	cunt	Data (omp	romis		3 YES	Ø NO	пус	ss, nave y	~~~	1 Code was Many				
Third Party Sof	Have you ever experienced an Account Data Compromise?																	
Version#	.,							dor has				¥ .	14, 121	□ NO				
comply with the successfully on (the "PCI Prograssessed in accepticable fees	requin npleter am") to ordanc are sel	emeni d a Se assis se with forth	of the life of the	e PCI essme hants erms e tion 6	ont Que in se of the l, All (merc jestici curinç PCL F jataw	anein Progra Progra	e and a data a am. Info	can(s) and co ormsti rendor), if applic mplying w on on the i supplied	able, i ith PC PCI P softwa	end (b) is 2 DSS. Yo rogram is are must i	comp ou are set fo be con	rchant is required SS and provide It liant with the PCI enrolled in the Porth in Section 15 apliant with the Po	DSS. NP(CI Program	C has created m and the app me and Cond	the PCI plicable frions as	Program lees will be not the
		TRA	NK AC	COU	T MF	ORM	VIIO!	अक्षात्रका	orth week	igi <mark>na</mark> indope <mark>ntila d</mark>	\$ cle #2 12 12	COCCURRENCES	G 195 1451	and the state of t	r garanska safara		distant in	checked
In accordance v	ith the	term	set o	ut in t	ne Mi	cina	nt Pro	cessin dome	g Agre d by ti	sement, tu se followin	nds wi g entit	ill be trans ties: Men	sferred abor B	to/from the acco	anthouse answer	d agent of NF	C or art	y Third Party
Candan Dominia	e maille u	utrom.	WN I P	2000 (2)		OHKI "-			-	appiovai				cost Type: O	Combined	D By Bate	zh.	
Deposit Time Fr Any ACCOUNT	ame:	0 5	Termu	m AC	n k	AIIO		LOS SAN	nher i	for heredin	a ACI	I deposit	s and	withdrawals.	more the	n one accou	nt is indi	cated,
Any ACCOUNT account #1 will	NUME be use	ER if	ocate Seles.	a mu	Z DO 1	VARA		A	11000									
Routing #1:	0	8	4	3	0	4	3.	3	7	DDA Ac	count	Type: ₽	d Che	ding □ Saving:)		soga s	
Account #1:	1	0	1	8	3	6	4	7				5 .		ST NOT HERE	, Alice Seg #8 Sec Seg	Sant Santa	Parameter Miller	4 %
Routing #2:				············				184 - 1845 1941 - 184 1	р	DA Accou	nt Typ	oe: L3 Ch	eckin	If a second a	ccount. th	is account is	used for	:
Account #2:								1 -	North A	ur vie				Discount	n Fees	: Credits		arpebacks age 2 of 5
NPC.CMA.111	9.MAG	1137		Wo	idony	190, E	K (N	PC7 la	e Ledja	berned ISO of	Fith T	hird Benk, I	N.A., 31	Fountain Square Pi	KAN, CARANI	MII. UTI 40200		

en de la comparta de la caracter de la comparta de la caracteria de la caracteria de la comparta de la comparta de la comparta de la comparta de l La comparta de la característica de la comparta de la característica de la comparta de

The second secon

TION 7 FEE SCHEDUL	e (Legal):	ROSSVIL	TE NOT	KIIIOI	N HUE	3						
PILCATION	THE STATE OF THE S	"生物性物质等的			ysyman or	economic con territorio	in nervision		99-000 - Ann 2007 - An	angang gerapi tiggan bersa	karakes (BPA) sisas SSPA	commente for mes publicar
DE. LI HEN	DG DG	ΩR	at Rate*			Dis Course	D Da	iγ		All Card	s 🖸 Ot	ver Cards
BUSINESS TYPE	change*		esh Adva			DISCOUNT:	21 Mar		O OPTIONS:	Debit Ca	ard Only	
SUB RIMERES	☑ Retai	☐ Rest	urant	O Mai	/Teles	phone Order	🗀 🗀 İnte	meľ		·········		
BAMASTERCARD/DI	□ Retai	Key Ente	red 🖂	DialP	ay Ca	pture" 🗆 N	AOTO/Ca	dSwipe DL	arge Ticket			
Rate Cate	SCOVER (V/MC/D)				saction Fee	7			Disc	ount Rate	Transacti
	jory			** * *****	1	MOCDATIFEE	AME	CUAN EXPRE	58 Rate Category	DESC	JUNIO COL	
15 6			0.2	5 %	\$	0.20	Base				0.25 %	\$ 0.
d-Qualified 1					-	····	ļ		 			
Applicable for Plated Key Entered, MCTY		Mana	+ 0.0	0 %	+\$	0.00	Mid-Qua	ilfied ¹		+ (0.20 %	+\$ 0.0
					ļ							
on-Qualified 2			+ 0.0	0 %	+ \$	0.00		no 47		1.	0.00 %	+\$ 0.0
					1	0.00	Non-Qui	ALLINGO	**************************************	· ' '		
BSC Debit NON PIN-Bas			0.0	0 %	+ \$	0.00		2.5	scellaneous Pr	aduct E	200	
- VALUE DECOME Plate I hat Mark!	· And America	d Only* 🗆		פול ט	**	0.00						·
Debit PIN-Based ⁴	Monthly H	osting Fe		%	\$] Wireles	s Service ²				
	\$			70	<u> </u>				Monthly Hosting	T_		
						arne as	Quantity	Setup Fee	Fee	Transa	ction Fee	' I
ualified Rewards ⁵				%		/isa/MC/ Discover		1.	i .	+5		ı
						saction Fee		\$	\$	1 **		<u>. I </u>
ansaction fees are char	ed for all t	ansaction	authoriz	ation a	therm	is	□ Micros³					
vided to Base discount n	ate and trac	reaction fe	36.		_	f			Monthly Hosting	I		
dded to applicable Mid-(Aualified dis	scount rat	e and trac	reactio	yn fee.	. [Quantity	Setup Fee	Fee	Transac	ction Fee	1
ransaction fee is in addit	ion to the a	pplicable	Base, Mi	d-Qua	lified, (or Non-			s	+\$	0.00	1
ualified transaction fee, I	egardess (of transact	ion quali	fication	l.			•	•	7.0	0.00	<u> </u>
lebit Network Interchang iscellaneous fees will be	e, sponson	ship, switc	h and ga	loway	fees, a	and any	🗆 internet	Services ³				
te determined in accorda	assesseu ance with N	PC's etan	dang oce o to well	THUR (or one i	nen currera			Monthly Hosting	<u></u>		1
ame as Mid-Oualified di	scount rate	if left blan	k for the	owy	HILLOND HILLOND	vnos-	Quantity	Setuo Fee		Transac	tion Fee	Batch F
Same as Mid-Qualified discount rate if left blank for the applicable Rewar categories collected by NPC (Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOT							Antonia mark	, occup. co	Fea i	******		
BIGCOMES COMPONED BY IN	C (Not Ap						-	0	Fee			_
sternet, DialPay Merchan TERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such a ON PIN debit transaction on this rate applies to all	ts). Y - Commi les volume s from exer Base NON	ercial Can Regulat npt issuer	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fall transact	ey Ent ions the s to all under ions.	tered, nat do I Base the Ba If the I	not meet the NON PIN do ise V/MC/D c Retail Key Er	requirem ebit transa discount re ntered/MO	\$ ents to qualify foctions from Issu te. If a rate is ic	s preferred rates were that are not executed but the Repay Rusiness Type	mpt pursu julated Or is selecte	ent to 12 by box is	2 CFR Part : not checke
nternet, DialPay Merchan TERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such 0N PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates plu ther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHA INTERCHANGE MERCHA INTERCHANGE MERCHA	ts). Y - Commisses volumes from exer Base NON s 0.11% (0. be assesse NTS ONLY Aerchant at	plicable for ercial Can "Regular mpt issuer PIN debit, 0011) on d or alloca - CARD Of the then of	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fall transact all transa ated to M tGANIZA	ions the storage of t	tered, let do let Base the Ba if the i NPC ht at the	not meet the NON PIN do se V/MC/D of Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accorda	e requirem ebit transa discount re intered/MO y fees and nt rate detr Card and nce with N	\$ ents to qualify for ctions from Issu te. If a rate is id TO/Internet/Dial Card Brand Inter Dial Card Brand Interce Tools a standard of	r preferred rates were that are not exertentified but the Rep Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPCs aring fees, assets are perating processing.	ill be asse mpt pursu gulated Or is selects cluded in standard ments and	ant to 12 nty box is id, Rewar the disco operating other fee	editional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke ds cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be
nternet, DialPay Merchan TERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction ien this rate applies to all harged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHA INSESSED or allocated to heart at PATE MERCHANTS	ts). Y - Comm les volume s from exer Base NON s 0.11% (0, be assesse NTS ONLY - CA	plicable for ercial Can "Regular mpt Issuer PIN debit, 0011) on d or alloca - CARD OF the then o	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fall transact ell transact ell transact to M GANIZA urrent rai	ey Entrions the storage to all under cons. ctions. archantion Fie dets	tered, I Base If the Ba If the I NPC It at the EES: ermine	not meet the NON PIN do se V/MC/D of Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accorda	e requirem ebit transa discount re intered/MO y fees and nt rate detr Card and nce with N	\$ ents to qualify for ctions from Issu te. If a rate is id TO/Internet/Dial Card Brand Inter Dial Card Brand Interce Tools a standard of	r preferred rates were that are not exertentified but the Rep Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPCs aring fees, assets are perating processing.	ill be asse mpt pursu gulated Or is selects cluded in standard ments and	ant to 12 nty box is id, Rewar the disco operating other fee	editional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke ds cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be
ternet, DialPay Merchan TERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction hen this rate applies to all herged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHAN INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS THAT RATE MERCHANTS INTERCHANGE TRANSACTIONS.	ts). Y - Committee volume is from exer in the service of the servi	ercial Carro Regulating Issuer IPIN debit 0011) on d or alloca - CARD OF the then our IRD ORGA poly to Am	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fall transact elf	ey Entions the storal under cons. ctions. archarrion Fie dete ctions.	tered, tered, tered, the last the Ball the last	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D c Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accorda fees are inclu	e requirem ebit transa fiscount re intered/MO y fees and nt rate detr Card and nce with N ided in dis	sents to qualify foctions from issues. If a rate is to TO/Internet/Dia TO/Internet/Dia Card Brand intermined in according to the Toylor of the	preferred rates were that are not exe- tentified but the Re- Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPC's lange fees, assesser perating procedure ansaction fee above	ill be asse mpt pursu gulated Or is selecta cluded in standard or nents and s. e except i	ant to 12 nly box is id, Rewai the disco operating other fer ses relati	editional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke us cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be
iternet, DialPay Merchan BERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHAN INTERCHANGE MERCHANT INTERCHANGE MERCHANT INTERCHANGE MERCHANT INTERCHANGE MERCHANT INTERCHANGE MERCHANT	ts). Y - Committee volume is from exer in the service of the servi	ercial Carro Regulating Issuer IPIN debit 0011) on d or alloca - CARD OF the then our IRD ORGA poly to Am	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fall transact elf	ey Entions the storal under cons. ctions. archarrion Fie dete ctions.	tered, tered, tered, the Balf the Balf the I NPC at the EES:	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D c Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accorda fees are inclu	e requirem ebit transa fiscount re intered/MO y fees and nt rate detr Card and nce with N ided in dis	sents to qualify foctions from issues. If a rate is to TO/Internet/Dia TO/Internet/Dia Card Brand intermined in according to the Toylor of the	preferred rates were that are not exe- tentified but the Re- Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPC's lange fees, assesser perating procedure ansaction fee above	ill be asse mpt pursu gulated Or is selecta cluded in standard or nents and s. e except i	ant to 12 nly box is id, Rewai the disco operating other fer ses relati	editional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke us cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be
ternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all larged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS Sessed or allocated to FLAT RATE MERCHANTS International transactions. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Exprusal Estimated or Actu-	ts). Y - Commiles volumes from exers Base NON s 0.11% (0. be assesse NTS ONLY derchant at COLY - CA Does not a disting American	plicable for ercial Cam "Regulating Issuer PIN debit (0011) on dor allocator CARD Of the then care ply to Amply	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fall transact in transact i	ey Entricons the storal under cons. ctions. ctions. erchar ITION F a deter properties to the storal less to	tered, te	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN do se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accorda lees are inclu Z NO ff 1,000,000.00	e requirement transa discount re- intered/MO y fees and nt rate detro- card and nce with nded in dis- Yes, Exist	sents to qualify foctions from issues. If a rate is to TO/Internet/Dia TO/Internet/Dia Card Brand intermined in according to the Toylor of the	preferred rates were that are not exe- tentified but the Re- Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPC's lange fees, assesser perating procedure ansaction fee above	ill be asse mpt pursu gulated Or is selecta cluded in standard or nents and s. e except i	ant to 12 nly box is id, Rewai the disco operating other fer ses relati	editional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke us cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be
iternet, DialPay Merchan JERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all larged discount rates plu- ther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHA SSESSED of allocated to N FLAT RATE MERCHAN International transactions. AMERICAN EXPRESS - E- Annual Estimated or Actual Program.	ts). Y - Commiles votume is from exert. Base NON is 0.11% (0, be assesse NT\$ ONLY - Merchant at it ONLY - CA Does not a disting American terribant elements of the control	plicable for ercial Care. "Regular mpt Issuer PIN debit 0011) on d or affoc CARD Or the ORAD ORAD ORAD ORAD ORAD ORAD ORAD ORAD	r Retail K transaci ed applie s will fall transaci ell tr	ey Entrions the storal under cons. ctions. ctions. archar filon Factor of FEES opress the state of the state	tered, tered, tered, to the Base tered, the Bas	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing e then currer Visa, Master d in accorda fees are inclu 97 NO If 1,000,000.00	requirement transatiscount remarked/MO fees and no with N aded in dis Yes, Exist 27 YES	sents to qualify foctions from issues. If a rate is is to // (To/internet/Dial Card Brand into emined in accord Discover Interdipers standard count rate and bing American Exp. NO. If No.	preferred rates were that are not exe- tentified but the Re- Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPC's lange fees, assesser perating procedure ansaction fee above	ill be asse mpt pursu gulated Or is selecta cluded in standard or nents and s. e except i	ant to 12 nly box is id, Rewai the disco operating other fer ses relati	editional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke us cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be
iternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such a 50% (0.0050) on such a 50% (0.0050) on such a 50% (0.0050) on such a nerged discount rates plu- ther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHAN SSESSED or allocated to M FLAT RATE MERCHANT INTERCAN EXPRESS - E- Annual Estimated or Actual Togram. By checking this box, M	ts). Y - Commeles votumes is from exer Base NON is 0.11% (0, be assesse NTS ONLY-Collerchant at ONLY-Collerchant at isonay and isona	plicable for ercial Cara- "Regular mpt Issuer I PIN debit 0011) on do or alloor - CARD OF the then c IRD ORGA pply to Am rican Express \ cts to opt of cts to opt of	r Retail K r Retail K transact ed applie ed applie s will fail transact eil transac	ey Entrions the storal under cons. ctions. ctions. archar filon Factor of FEES opress the state of the state	tered, tered, tered, to the Base tered, the Bas	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing e then currer Visa, Master d in accorda fees are inclu 97 NO If 1,000,000.00	requirement transatiscount remarked/MO fees and no with N aded in dis Yes, Exist 27 YES	sents to qualify foctions from issues. If a rate is is to // (To/internet/Dial Card Brand into emined in accord Discover Interdipers standard count rate and bing American Exp. NO. If No.	r preferred rates were that are not exe- tentified but the Rej Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPCs ange fees assess perating procedure ansaction fee above press Account Nurr Merchant is not elig	ill be asset mpt pursu gulated Or is selecte cluded in standard or ents and s. e except if ther; ther;	ant to 1; nly box is d, Rewai the disco operating other fee ses retain	editional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke us cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be
Iternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI 150% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will iNTERCHANGE MERCHANTS ASSESSED or allocated to FLAT RATE MERCHANTS INTERNATIONAL TRANSACTIONS. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Exanual Estimated or Actual Program. By checking this box, Marchants on the change of the country of the c	ts). Y - Commiles volume is from exer Base NON is 0.11% (0, be assesse NTS ONLY - CA Does not a disting American at American ierchant ele EFEES	plicable for ercial Carr. "Regular rept issuer PIN debit 0011) on allocator CARD or the then CARD ORGA pply to Anrican Express Vers to opticate on the control of the cont	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fail transact ell	ey Entricons the storage ones. ctions. erchanton Fie dets of FEES ber Diess the Americal design of the storage	tered, tered, i Base the Ball the Jacob NPC to the the EB: ermine i: All first American E: American E:	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing e then currer Visa, Master d in accorda fees are inclu 97 NO If 1,000,000.00	requirement fransa fiscount remarked/MO frees and no with N ided in dis Yes, Exist 27 YES am Marketing	sents to qualify foctions from issues. If a rate is is to // (To/internet/Dial Card Brand into emined in accord Discover Interdipers standard count rate and bing American Exp. NO. If No.	preferred rates were that are not exe- tentified but the Rep Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPCs. sange fees, assess perating procedure: ansaction fee above press Account Nurr Merchant is not elig	Ill be asse rript pursu gulated Or is selecte cluded in standard in nents and s. e except ii sible for th	ant to 1: nly box is d, Rewai the disco opperating other fee ses relati	editional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke us cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be
nternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI 150% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates plusher Card Brand fees will interchange MERCHANSSESSED or allocated to MERCHANTS AMERICAN EXPRESS - Express Estimated or Actual Estimated or Actual Carding this box, Marchants on the Carding this box, Marchants of Courrier Cardinal Section 8 OCCURRENCE Batch Fee	ts). Y - Commiles votume is from exer Base NON s 0.11% (0, be assesse NTS ONLY - CA Does not a disting American de cerchant ele ierchant ele E FEES \$0.00	ciscable for ercial Carrial Carrial Carrial Intelligence (Carrial Carrial Carr	r Retail K r retail	ey Entricons the storage ones. ctions. erchanton Fie dets of FEES ber Diess the Americal design of the storage	tered, let do I Base the Base If the I NPC it at the EES: emine : All I YES han \$1 can E: American Ethanto	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accorda rees are inclu pr NO if 1,000,000.00 repress Progresa	requirement transatiscount remarked/MO fees and no with N aded in dis Yes, Exist 27 YES am Marketing \$0.00	sents to qualify foctions from issues. If a rate is to the foliation of th	r preferred rates wers that are not exe- tentified but the Rep Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPC's lange fees, assessing perating procedure ransaction fee above press Account Nurr Merchant is not elig	Ill be asset rept pursu gulated Or is selecte chuded in standard in standard in ments end s. e except in the r. ibber:	ant to 1: nly box is d, Rewai the disco opperating other fee ses relati	editional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke us cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be
nternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI 150% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all arged discount rates plusher Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS FLAT RATE MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS AMERICAN EXPRESS - Exprusal Estimated or Actual Program. 2 By checking this box, Machine at the Card of the Card o	ts). Y - Commiles votume is from exer Base NON is 0.11% (0) be assesse NTS ONLY - CAP Does not a disting Americant at a cerchant electronal ele	plicable for ercial Carrial Carrial Carrial Intelligence of the In	r Retail K r retail	ey Entitions the storal aurobas citions. archar ricon Fie detail FEES xpress ber Diess the storal aurobas th	tered, let do I Base the Base If the I NPC it at the EES: emine : All I YES han \$1 can E: American Ethanto	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accorda rees are inclu pr NO if 1,000,000.00 repress Progresa	requirement fransa fiscount remarked/MO frees and no with N aded in dis Yes, Exist 27 YES am Marketing \$0.00	\$ ents to qualify for ctions from Issue te. If a rate is id TO/Internet/Dial Card Brand inte pmined in accord Discover Interer PC's standard o count rate and to ing American Ex NO If No, Materials.	preferred rates were that are not existentified but the Reproperchange fees are in dance with NPCs ange fees, assess perating procedure: ansaction fee above press Account Nur Merchant is not elig	Ill be asset rept pursu gulated Or is selecte chuded in standard in standard in ments end s. e except in the r. ibber:	ant to 1: nly box is d, Rewai the disco opperating other fee ses relati	additional fe 2 CFR Part: not checkents cards wi unt rate. All procedures as will be ad to
ternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such soon PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates plus to all harged discount rates plus to all his pay of the card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS ASSASSED of allocated to MERCHANTS AMERICAN EXPRESS - Exprogram. By checking this box, Machine By checking this box, Merchand Polymer Control & OCCURRENCE BACH DBA Change Fee On File Fee	ts). Y - Commiles votume is from exer Base NON is 0.11% (0) be assesse NTS ONLY - CAP Does not a disting Americant at a cerchant electronal ele	ciscable for ercial Carrial Carrial Carrial Intelligence (Carrial Carrial Carr	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fail transact all transact ell	ey Entitions the storal aurobas citions. archar ricon Fie detections to the storal aurobas to the storal aurobas the storal aur	tered, let do I Base the Ball the Ball NPC tet the EES: EFFINE AIT I VES han \$1	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accordar ees are inclu to NO If 1,000,000.00 upress Program Express lata.com	prequirement of the control of the c	sents to qualify foctions from issues. If a rate is to the foliation of th	r preferred rates wers that are not executived but the Rep Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPC's lange fees, assesser perating procedure ansaction fee above press Account Nurr Merchant is not elig IPCI Program Fe IPPCI Program Fe	Ill be asset rept pursu gulated Or is selecte chuded in standard in standard in ments end s. e except in the r. ibber:	ant to 1: hy box is d, Rewar the disco operating other fee ses relate \$0.00	additional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke ds cards wi unit rate. Al procedures as will be ad to an Express
iternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI 150% (0.0050) on such on PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS INTERCHANGE INT	ts). Y - Committee volume is from exes Base NON is 0.11% (0.00 be assessed NTS ONLY - CA Does not a disting Americant eterchant ete erchant ete E FEEB \$0.00 \$25.00	plicable for ercial Carrial Carrial Carrial Intelligence of the In	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fail transact all transact ell	ey Entitions the storage ones. It is a citions. It is a citions. It is a citions. It is a citions one citions in the citions of the citions o	tered, let do I Base the Ball the Ball NPC tet the EES: EFFINE AIT I VES han \$1	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accordar ees are inclu to NO If 1,000,000.00 upress Program Express lata.com	prequirement of the control of the c	sents to qualify to ctions from issue to. If a rate is is ordered from in according to the countrate and to in a rate and to in a rate and to. If No, if	r preferred rates were that are not exe- ferrified but the Rey Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPC's lange fees, assesser perating procedure ansaction fee above press Account Nurr Merchant is not elig IPCI Program Fe IPPGPaper Statement URegulatory and Compliance Fee ¹	Ill be asset mpt pursu guisted Or is selecte chuded in standard in nents and s. e except in ther.	ant to 1: hy box is d, Rewaithe disco pperating other fee ses relati e America \$0.00	additional fe 2 CFR Part: not checkents cards wi unt rate. All procedures as will be ad to
iternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI 150% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS INTERCHANGE	ts). Y - Committee volume is from exes Base NON is 0.11% (0.00 be assessed NTS ONLY - CA Does not a disting Americant eterchant ete erchant ete E FEEB \$0.00 \$25.00	plicable for ercial Carr. "Regulating Issuer PIN debit (0011) on id or alloce CARD Of the then CARD ORGA pply to Amrican Express \ Cts to opt icts to opt in the control of the control of the control opt in the c	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fail transact all transact ell	ey Entitions the storage ones. It is a citions. It is a citions. It is a citions. It is a citions one citions in the citions of the citions o	tered, let do I Base the Ball the Ball NPC tet the EES: EFFINE AIT I VES han \$1	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accordar ees are inclu to NO If 1,000,000.00 upress Program Express lata.com	prequirement of the control of the c	\$ ents to qualify for ctions from Issue te. If a rate is id TO/Internet/Dial Card Brand inte processore Internet PC's standard of count rate and to ing American Ex NO If No, Materials. /month /month Charged in the Month of September Charged in the	r preferred rates were sthat are not exestentified but the Reg Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPC's lange fees, assess perating procedure ansaction fee above press Account Nurrhant is not elig IPCI Program Fe IPPCI Program Fe IPPCI Program Fe IPPCI Program Fee ¹	Ill be asset mpt pursu guisted Or is selecte chuded in standard in nents and s. e except in ther.	ant to 1: hy box is d, Rewalthe disco- perating other fee ses relati e America \$0.00 \$0.00	additional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke ds cards wi unit rate. Al procedures as will be ad to an Express //annual //month
iternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction on this rate applies to all narged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will interchange MERCHANTS international transactions. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Exprusal Estimated or Actual Program. By checking this box, Machiner and Estimated or Actual Card Brand Usage Fee Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - MasterCard* Card Brand Usage Fee Card Brand Usage Fee Card Brand Usage Fee	ts). Y - Commiles volume iles volume is from exer Base NON is 0.11% (0. be assesse NTS ONLY - CA Does not a disting American etchart ele erchart ele E FEES \$0.00 \$25.00 \$10.00	plicable for ercial Carr. "Regulating Issuer PIN debit (0011) on id or alloce CARD Of the then CARD ORGA pply to Amrican Express \ Cts to opt icts to opt in the control of the control of the control opt in the c	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fail transact ell	ons the constant of the consta	tered, it also is the Base of	MOTO, not meet the NON Pind ise V/MC/D of Retail Key Er s processing a then currer d in accordar lees are inclu gr NO If 1,000,000.00 upress Progrican Express lata.com	n requirement transa firms and transa fires and nt rate det. Card and noce with N inded in dis Yes, Exist 27 YES am Marketing \$0.00	\$ ents to qualify for ctions from issue to. If a rate is is omitted in accordance of the count rate and to ing American Eng. No. If No. Materials. /month /month /month /month /month Charged in the Months of the Mon	r preferred rates were sthat are not exestentified but the Reg Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dange fees, assessment perating procedures ansaction fee above press Account Nurre Merchant is not eligonally program Fee Paper Statement Compliance Fee Paper Program Fee Monthly*	ill be asset impt pursu pulsted Or is selects chuded in standard of hents and s. except fittle for the country in the country	ant to 1: hy box is d, Rewalthe disco- perating other fee ses relati a America \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	additional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke ds cards wi unit rate. Al procedures as will be ad to an Express
ternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as on PiN debit transaction on PiN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will interchange MERCHANTS nternational transactions. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Exhanual Estimated or Actual Program. By checking this box, Marchants Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - Master Card Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - Master Card Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - Visa Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - Visa (NABU) - Visa MERCHANTS Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - Visa Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - Visa (NABU) - Visa MERCHANTS CARD MERCHANTS	ts). Y - Committee volume ites volume ites from exes Base NON is 0.11% (0.00 to assesse NTS ONLY - CA Does not a disting Americant ete erchant ete erchant ete erchant ete E FEES \$0.00 \$25.00 \$0.06	plicable for ercial Carr. "Regulating Issuer PIN debit (0011) on d or alloce - CARD ORGA pply to Amican Express \ Cts to opt cts to opt cts to opt (r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fail transact ell	ey Entitions the storage ones. It is a citions. It is a citions. It is a citions. It is a citions one citions in the citions of the citions o	tered, it also is the Base of	MOTO, not meet the NON Pind ise V/MC/D of Retail Key Er s processing a then currer d in accordar lees are inclu gr NO If 1,000,000.00 upress Progrican Express lata.com	o requirement transa finance of the North	\$ ents to qualify for ctions from issue to. If a rate is is omined in according a rate in a rate	r preferred rates were sthat are not executive but the Rep Pay Business Type richange fees are in dance with NPCs alonge fees, assessing procedure ansaction fee above press Account Nurre Merchant is not eligible. CIPCI Program Fee ZiPaper Statement Compliance Fee 2PCI Program Fee Monthly* DAdvantage Bures Monthly*	ill be asset mpt pursu pulsted Or is selects chuded in standard of ments and s. e except if the for the e-Annual t.	ant to 1: Thy box is d, Reward	additional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke us cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be ad to an Express //snnual /month /month
ternet, Dialipsy Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all larged discount rates plu- her Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS INTERCHANT	ts). Y - Committee volume ites volume ites from exes Base NON is 0.11% (0.00 to assesse NTS ONLY - CA Does not a disting Americant ete erchant ete erchant ete erchant ete E FEES \$0.00 \$25.00 \$0.06 \$0.06	plicable for ercial Carr. "Regulating Issuer PIN debit (0011) on d or alloce - CARD ORGA pply to Amrican Expr Express \\ "Per betc! //per betc! //per betc! //each //each	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fall transact ell	ons the control of th	tered, it is a second to the s	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accorda ees are inclu 22 NO If ,000,000.00 repress Program Express lata.com	Prequirement for transa fiscount remarked fiscount fiscount fiscount fiscount fiscount fiscount fiscount fiscount	\$ ents to qualify for ctions from issue to. If a rate is is omitted in accordance of the count rate and to ing American Eng. No. If No. Materials. /month /month /month /month /month Charged in the Months of the Mon	r preferred rates were that are not existentified but the Repay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPCs ange fees, assessor perating procedures ansaction fee above press Account Nurre Merchant is not eligible. CIPCI Program Fee IPPaper Statement Compliance Fee IPP Togram Fee Monthly* DAdvantage Buyer PCI DSS Non-Valid	ill be asset mpt pursu pulsted Or is selects chuded in standard in hents and s. e except i the for the pursue of the for the pursue of the for the form of the for	ant to 1: Thy box is d, Reward	additional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke ds cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be ad to an Express //annual //month //month
ternet, Dialipsy Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all larged discount rates plu- her Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS INTERCHANT	ts). Y - Commiles volumes from exes Base NON s 0.11% (0. be assesse NTS ONLY - CA Does not a disting American electricant elec	olicable for ercial Carri. "Regular mpt Issuer Piln debit (0011) on debit (001	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fail transact all	oy Entitions the constitution of the constitut	tered, in the first do in the	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accorda ees are inclu 22 NO If ,000,000.00 repress Program Express lata.com	Prequirement of the control of the c	\$ ants to qualify for ctions from Issue te. If a rate is is to/Internet/Dial Card Brand Inte ordinated in account Discover Interdia PC's standard of count rate and is rig American Ex No If No, Materials. /month /month Charged in the Months of September Charged in the Months of September and 6 months thereafter lonce	r preferred rates were sthat are not exected but the Rep Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPCs ange fees, assessment perating procedures ansaction fee above press Account Nurre Merchant is not elig IPCI Program Fee IPRegulatory and Compliance Fee IPCI Program Fe	ill be asset mpt pursu gulated Or is selects chuded in standard of nents and s. e except i bler: ible for th - Annua - Program istion Fee	sant to 1: hy box is d, Rewar the disco- perating other fee ses relate a America \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$19.95	additional fe 2 CFR Part: not checke ds cards wi unt rate. Al procedures as will be ad to an Express //month //month //month
ternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS INTERCHANGE INTERC	ts). Y - Committee volume ites volume ites volume ites from exes Base NON is 0.11% (0.00 to assesse NTS ONLY - CADoes not a disting Americant ete erchant ete erchant ete erchant ete erchant ete erchant ete ites ites ites ites ites ites ites	plicable for ercial Cart. "Regulat. "Regulat. "Regulat. "Regulat. "PIN debit. 0011) on debit. 0011) on debit. CARD OF the then c. RD ORGA. pply to Annican Express \ "Piper betch." /each. /each. /each. /each. /each.	r Retail K I transact ed applie s will fail transact ell	ey Entitions the constitution of the constitut	tered, in the desired the Best	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D o Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accordar lees are inclu- tal NO If 1,000,000.00 repress Program Express lata.com	prequirement for transa from the red // Mo of fees and nt rate detected and noe with N rated in dis 27 YES am Marketing \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$ ents to qualify for ctions from Issue te. If a rate is is to /irremet/Dial Card Brand Inte emined in accord Discover Interd PC's standard or count rate and to rig American En No If No, Materials. /month /month Charged in the Months of September and 6 months thereafter /once	r preferred rates we rest that are not exestentified but the Rep Pay Business Type richange fees are in dance with NFCs. hange fees, assess perating procedures ansaction fee above press Account Nummerchant is not eligible. PCI Program Fe IZPAper Statement URegulatory and Compliance Fee Monthly* DAdvantage Buyes PCI DSS Non-Valid IVR Authorizations DEarly Deconversions	ill be asset mpt pursu pulsted Or is selecte chuded in standard in standard in standard in the second in the secon	ant to 1: hy box is d, Rewar d	additional fe 2 CFR Part: not checkents cards wi unt rate. All procedures is will be ad to an Express //annual //month //annual //month //ach
ternet, Dialipsy Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as ON PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all sarged discount rates plu her Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS ASSESSED or allocated to h FLAT RATE MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS INTERCHA	ts). Y - Commiles volumes from exers Base NON s 0.11% (0.00 assessed NTS ONLY - CADOES NOTS ONLY - CADOES NOTS Americant etclarit	plicable for ercial Carrial Carrial Carrial Carrial Intelligence (Carrial Carrial Control Carrial Carr	r Retail K	ey Entitions II in its to a to	tered, is and do is a said of the Basil street in the Basil street	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D or Retail Key Es s processing d in accordates are inclu- par NO if 1,000,000.00 paress Program can Express lata.com	Prequirement for transatiscount remarked/MC frees and nt rate detection of transatiscount remarked from the frees and nt rate detection of transatiscount remarked from the frees and frees from the frees f	\$ ents to qualify for ctions from issue to. If a rate is is omined in accordance of the count rate and to count rate and to count rate and to. If No. If N	r preferred rates wers that are not exestentified but the Rey Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPC's lange fees, assessment perating procedure ansaction fee above press Account Nurremanation feet and Programme fee above press Account Nurremanation feet and Programme feet and Progra	ill be asset rept pursugulated Or is selecte chuded in standard in standard in ments and s. e except is the for the pursugulate of the pursugulate of the pursugulation feel on Feel o	sent to 1: hy box is d, Rewar	diditional fe CCFR Part: not checke ds cards wi unit rate. Al procedures as will be ad to an Express //annual //month //month //each //each //once
iternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such on PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANS ASSESSED or allocated to M FLAT RATE MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS	ts). Y - Committee volumes from exers Base NON s 0.11% (0.00 to assesse NTS ONLY - CA Does not a disting Americant electricant	plicable for ercial Carrier Regular Typi Issuer PIN debit 0011) on debit 0011) on debit 0011) on the then carrier Express Verses	r Retail K I transact I transact Is will fall I transact I transac	ions the control of t	tered, in the last do in model determined to in the last determine	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D of Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accorda ees are inclu iz NO If 1,000,000.00 repress Program Express lata.com	prequirement for transations and transations a	\$ ants to qualify for ctions from Issue. If a rank loss in To/Internet/Dial Card Brand Internet/Dial Card Brand Internet/Diacover Internet/Diacover Internet/Discover Internet	preferred rates we rest that are not executive but the Rep Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPCs ange fees, assessment perating procedures ansaction fee above press Account Nurrement is not elig CPCI Program Fee Paper Statement is not elig Compliance Fee Paper Statement in Authority PCI DSS Non-Valid IVR Authorizations DEarly Deconversion of this Agreement is accordance with the e Terms and Condition of Visa Acquirer Program o	ill be asset mpt pursu pulsted Or is selects chuded in standard of ments and s. e except if there ible for th Program fation Fee forms of sions. Cessing F.	sent to 1: Thy box is d, Reward sed. sed. ses relative ses relativ	Amounth /month /month /month /month /month /month /month /month
iternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such on PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANS ASSESSED or allocated to M FLAT RATE MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS MERCHANTS INTERCHANTS	ts). Y - Committee volumes from exers Base NON s 0.11% (0.00 to assesse NTS ONLY - CA Does not a disting Americant electricant	plicable for ercial Carrier Regular Typi Issuer PIN debit 0011) on debit 0011) on debit 0011) on the then carrier Express Verses	r Retail K I transact I transact Is will fall I transact I transac	ions the control of t	tered, in the last do in model determined to in the last determine	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D of Retail Key Er s processing a then currer Visa, Master d in accorda ees are inclu iz NO If 1,000,000.00 repress Program Express lata.com	prequirement for transations and transations a	\$ ants to qualify for ctions from Issue. If a rank loss in To/Internet/Dial Card Brand Internet/Dial Card Brand Internet/Diacover Internet/Diacover Internet/Discover Internet	preferred rates we rest that are not executive but the Rep Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPCs ange fees, assessment perating procedures ansaction fee above press Account Nurrement is not elig CPCI Program Fee Paper Statement is not elig Compliance Fee Paper Statement in Authority PCI DSS Non-Valid IVR Authorizations DEarly Deconversion of this Agreement is accordance with the e Terms and Condition of Visa Acquirer Program o	ill be asset mpt pursu pulsted Or is selects chuded in standard of ments and s. e except if there ible for th Program fation Fee forms of sions. Cessing F.	sent to 1: Thy box is d, Reward sed. sed. ses relative ses relativ	Amounth /month /month /month /month /month /month /month /month
ternet, DialPay Merchan IERED MERCHANTS ONI IERED MERCHANTS ONI 50% (0.0050) on such as on PIN debit transaction en this rate applies to all harged discount rates pluther Card Brand fees will INTERCHANGE MERCHANTS INTERCHANGE INTERC	ts). Y - Committee volumes from exes Base NON s 0.11% (0. be assessed NTS ONLY - CA Does not a disting Americant eternicant eternica	plicable for ercial Carrial Carrial Carrial Carrial Insuer Pill debit 0011) on do of allocation Carrial Pill debit 0011) on do of allocation Carrial Pill debit 0011) on do of allocation Express \(\) /each /eac	r Retail K r Retail K i transact ed applies s will fall transact all transact all transact ed to M rGANIZA urrent raf NIZATION rentcar ess Num /olume is out of the out of rec I II	ey Entitions II in it is to all under ons. "ctions is to all under ons. "ctions is to all under ons. "ctions." If EEE is to all under ons. "If EEE is to all under ons it is to all under ons. If is under ons it is under ons. If is under ons under ons under ons. If is under ons. If it is under ons. If	tered, is and do is a said of the Basil stee	MOTO, not meet the NON PIN de se V/MC/D or Retail Key Es s processing d in accordates are inclu- par NO if 1,000,000.00 press Progrican Express lata.com Tee In I	p requirement transa from the red/Mo frees and nt rate detector frees and nt rate detector frees and more with N rated in dis Yes, Exist 27 YES am Marketing \$0.00	\$ ents to qualify for ctions from issue to. If a rate is is omitted in account rate and in the man an	preferred rates we rest that are not executive but the Rep Pay Business Type rchange fees are in dance with NPCs ange fees, assessment perating procedures ansaction fee above press Account Nurrement is not elig CPCI Program Fee Paper Statement is not elig Compliance Fee Paper Statement in Authority PCI DSS Non-Valid IVR Authorizations DEarly Deconversion of this Agreement is accordance with the e Terms and Condition of Visa Acquirer Program o	ill be asset ropt pursugulated Or is selects cluded in standard in ments and s. e except if the for the standard in the rope i	sant to 1: hy box is d, Rewar the disco- perating other fee ses relati se America \$0.00 \$	Amounth /month /month /month /month /month /month /month /month

Merchany -	eme (Legal): ROSSVILLE NUTRITION PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT			
SECTION & Business Na	PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT In exchange for NPC's and Memberson, a "Guarantor") is signing this Melow, each Guarantor is signing this Melow.			i .
PERSONA UNLIMITED	me (Legal): ROSSVILLE NUTRITION PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT : In exchange for NPC's and Member erson, a "Guarantor") is signing this Melow, each Guarantor (i) accepts and ind (ii) acknowledges and confirms the	1 8 11		
PALAGE SUARANTEE	PERSONAL GUARANTY AND CREDIT En exchange for NPC's and Member erson, a "Guarantor") is signing this Member elow, each Guarantor (i) accepts and id (ii) acknowledges and confirms the athrorizes NPC, Member Bank, and/or, a third-park or its signing the third-park or its signing the athropack of the signing the signing the third-park or its signing the signing the third-park or its signing the signing the third-park or its signing the s	HUB		
Ann / / water Stick at	TO NOW THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	ON UNION A TOTAL OF THE PARTY O		2.5 - 10 The second processing and distributed as the configuration of t
Terms By signing b	elaw a "Guarantor") is signing the	Bank's acceptance of the	ON the street of the manufacture engine successful and	i lead and interview this
I Callianner Millione a	nd (m) Comania (ii) Bronnet	IN MORPHONE	and the second of the second o	on signing tritlediately bonds
of him and individually at	thoris acknowledges and confirms the	agrees to be bound by the C	antor of the Merchant identifie	d on page : Ut the insection 11 c
Acres of ner by utilizing	a third	in prior to signing, he or show	nunuing Unlimited Guaranty F	rovatoris statuting at signature Customit and Customit an
Augustion, which is inc	months of credit reporting agency a	enther of their representatives	ceived and read those Conur	and comprehensive credit investigation
V 1491 Signature of	erson, a "Guarantor") is signing this Mielow, each Guarantor (i) accepts and oil acknowledges and confirms the athorizes NPC, Member Bank, and/or a third-party credit reporting agency a coporated herein by reference as if full Guarantor; (Do Not Include Title)	nuor to obtain a criminal back	oround check Consenter orbi	on signing immediately below this d on page 1 of the Merchant provisions starting in Section 11 c ruing Guaranty provisions. Each ing comprehensive credit investigation nowledges receipt of the Merchant d Guaranty provisions therein.
the second of	Do Not Include Title!	y set torm herein and has revi	BMAC the Continuing Unionited	d Guaranty provisions therein.
277	* A>==	Guarantor Name:	THE STATE OF THE S	Date of Signature:
277 Nonconnah	0	Dana Joyner		9130120
Date of Birth:			City, State, ZIP:	Afterior .
4/2/1970	Social Security Number:		Byhalia,MS 38611	
SECTION 10 PATRICIT		Phone #:		- African reserving
a help the government	412-41-3444 ACT AND BACKGROUND AUTHORIZA fight the funding of terroris	(901) 268-0042		
record information that is	florities trinding of terrorism and mon	Cylone 1		ancial institutions to obtain, verify and u: When you open an account, we will bidentify you. We may also ask to see
ask for your name, phys	ical added person (including busing	by laundering activities, the U	A Patriot Act requires all fine	ancial institutions to obtain, verify and
your driver's license or c	other idease, date of birth, taxpayer id	enlification and opens an ac	count. What this means for yo	u: When you open an account, we will
10080TS IO (i) in and		THE PARTY OF THE P	erfranssation that will allow a set for	videolikumu Wa mau alee eek to eaa
	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		de horotu i manaditianalki eist	horro NUC and Hambar Back of the
signing below as an ow	ner or general contents on the Merchai	it and its principals including	ional information about the Me	erchant and such individual(s) by pulling
Sank whether or not a c	onsumer report was a marchant, or	providing their Social Socials	braining reports from consum	erchant and such individual(s) by pulling er reporting agencies on individuals such individual asks NPC or Member t/or Member Bank received a report.
the tamover Member Ba	ink will give the individual to	and/or Member Bank will tell a	Number on the Appropriation (it	Such individual asks NPC or Member
NPC and Marries of t	he Merchant Agreement By	id address of the agency that f	An exercise 2210, it MFC 3810	er reporting agencies on individuals i such individual asks NPC or Member t/or Member Bank received a report, th information periodically throughout
THE CARL Member Bank	to obtain your consumer credit	Your SSN and signing this Ap	dication, was in was individua	such individual asks NPC or Member for Member Bank received a report, th information periodically throughout al capacity, unconditionally authorize
SECTION 11 MERCHAI	AT ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND SIGNAL accepts the terms		The second has been a second	Nor Member Bank received a report, th information periodically throughout al capacity, unconditionally authorize
Merchant agrees to and	accepts the terms and condition	TURE in which an acceptable age.	Service and the service of the servi	are incorporated herein by reference Merchant Agreement Merchant
(GEN.1119) as if fully se	accepts the terms and conditions set est forth herein (collectively, the "Merch nandwritten changes have been made image of the Merchant Agreement for	forth in this Application and the	Terms and Conditions which	
or electronical that no	landwritten changes have been mode	ant Agreement") and acknowle	ges receipt of all parts of the	are incorporated herein by reference Merchant Agreement. Merchant arties may produce and rely on a copy as to NPC and Member Best that it be
reviewed all and stored	image of the Merchant Agreement for	to the printed text of the Merch	ant Agreement and that the re-	Merchant Agreement. Merchant arties may produce and rely on a copy as to NPC and Member Bank that it has Member Bank that it has
information news-in-	his Application, that all information pro-	ided begin purposes. Merchant re	presents, warrants and certific	is to NPC and Mombal Payon a copy
Way responsible on link	THIS Application, without further inves	figation for all	complete and that NPC and	Member Rank mounts to the William III
CODE COMPANY	is lut the actions, mactions, performan	co established an purposes, Merci	lant acknowledges and anno-	e that MOV and M.
Dromises representati	hosen for itself any services, equipmer ons, warranties, or covenants of the inc hall not be altered by any prior, conten- formation in accordance with the provis	it or third narry selector in	y third party provider or inde	pendent sales representative Mana in n
Monday A	wallanties, or covenants of the in-	languadoni est	lection with the Merchant An	POTTON - WEIGHAND WEIGHAND
release of Merchant in	formation is aftered by any prior, conten	poraneous or subsequent and	NPC or others. Merchant ac	knowledges and agrees that the
American Express Pro	ons, warranties, or covenants of the inc hall not be altered by any prior, conten- formation in accordance with the provis gram, the applicable Opt Out Box has I	ions of Section 10 of the Term	representations made by any	party. Merchant further cuttered
IN WITNESS WHERE	hall not be attered by any prior, content formation in accordance with the provis gram, the applicable Opt Out Box has I OF Merchant has caused this Agreeme	seen marked.	a and Conditions. If Merchant	does not want to participate in the times of the Merchant's first research the terms of the Merchant's first research.
Terms and Conditions	The Ampercent shall be bind Agreeme	int to be executed by its duly as	thorized and	- benechate at th
transaction.	An consent press pe balding ribou	Merchant upon the earlier of A	lerchants averaging the effect	tive in accordance with the transfer
MERCHANT			arecruou pelom ot	tive in accordance with the terms of the Merchant's first processed electronic
	nsy be of Bleuced by facilitie)	() Principle of		SINCE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF
120	4-P \(\(\) \(\) \(\)	Name (please (2000)		
NPC.CMA.1119.MAG.T	1137 Worldpey ISO, Inc. CNECO	100	na doyner	Date .
	y	is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Ba	K, NA, 38 Falls	Date 9 24 20

Merchant's Bu	siness Kama	(Legal)	: ROSSVIL	LE NI	ЛКІП	ON HUB	- 100	As abin	mainment COS	- Cole	as office	o ebio oc	doment to	ER = Marr	bool oursel
SECTION 12 EC	UPMENT SE	שיי	DF			T		PROVIDER		- 361	SS OFFICE	to ship equipment MER = Mea			PROVIDER
	RIZINAL		CODE		PRINTER					PIN PAD				CODE	
Verifore C	s Vx520 Vip	Enc	1	1 MER						DNEW DEX					
7811048 04						<u> </u>							DNEW DE		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	424.5		1	<u> </u>	Other	<u> </u>			Provider Code:	Ot	her:		111E11 UL		er Code:
Other:	TO SERVE	P	roylder Coo	19:	Other	•		ľ							
	***************************************				<u> </u>		7	181 ee h				VERSIO	,	_1	
EQUIPMENT 5	OFTWARE	SOFT\	WARE NAI	4E			PUBL	JSHER			1	*LIWIO	30% A		
INFORM	ATION	<u></u>		71.6	DEC.	IR T CEI ECTIV	AN MAS	REAP	PLIED FOR ANY	OPTI	TON NO	BELECTE	D BELOW		
EQUIPMENT OF				1776	VET	WEI SCLLOIK		DRES1	AURANT				OCASH A	DVANCE	
RETAILMOT	O TES CI	NO	Au	to-Clo	80++	D YES D NO	•				YES O N		O LODGE	NG	
AVS Lest 4-Digits		NO		•	TIME				Serven		YES DI		FUEL O	YES DN	0
CVV 2		NO	Store	N For	ward	D YES D NO)		Tables		YES 🗆 N				
Purchase				Pre	-Dial	O YES O NO			Bar Tat		YES (I) N		PASSWO	RĎ	
Card/Level 2	D 120 L	.,,		Cash	Back	☐ YES ☐ NO)		Suggested Tip	0	YES (1) N	Ю	Ţ	AL DY	FS (1 NO
Invoice #	□ YES □	NO	Debit	Cash	Back								l v	ald DY	
Prompt		۵		lax An	nount			∏FA51	PAY (FPS) Both receipts si	onaba	re line			um DY	
PBX Code Multi-Merchant									Both receipts N	O sigr	nature lin	9	Settlem	ent DY	ES (1 NO
First Merchant			++ Auto-C	Xose 1	Time fo	x Alternate Fur	nding	7	NO receipts und	1er \$ 2	5.00		Ot		
MID			needs to	be no	later t	han 7:30 p.m. (CSI								
Custom Header	Footer:							Wireles	8 B.J.						
								Comme	nts:						
				Re	autred	ONLY If order	red thr	ough N	PC - Default shi	pplng	options	(Indicat	ed by ") w	m pe sbb	Bed for say
EQUIPMENT SH	ipping inst	RUCTK) ZMC	op	ion n	ot selected bel	low.						فخمتلة		□ Saturday
Ship To:	,_ ,_ ,	CA 1	Do Not Shir	o ca M	enchar	t Location * 🗆	ISO La	cation (Other	l	D 1-3 Da	^{3y} Priority	•	_	D COMMON
Sap to.													pment Will ack [] Cast	Be: h⊟Vi	a DMC
Attn:										4	[] Lease	er⊟An	ex CI30 d	ay (BAT Gr	
Address:			_						☐ Special Inst	nuctio	ns:	G. 2.11.			
City:		St	ate:	Ζφ.		Phone #:			-				20106		
NPC TO REPR	OGRAM/TR	AIN ME	RCHANT	22NK		BNO			~			21		doore hi	is shipping
NPC TO SHIP			DYES	42IV									to separate	address f	DU POOR
WELCOME KIT													ttn:		Phone #:
Ship To: Men	thant Locatio	on* C	ISO Locat	ion (Othe	r 🔩					TState:	 ,	ip:		
							City.			100 miles				क्षेत्र (पर्यक्तः) देशेल	AND PROPERTY.
Address:	- NAOCCT	ON IN	CRMATION	1477425	Sagar port	na paragraphical property (1870)	مه اینځونه م	Service Co	best of my knowle ventory / Shipme	dos. In	addition,	hereby o	othly that ich	ack which	-
SECTION 13 SI	TE MSPECI	inform.	ation set for	h in th	applic	ation is true and	accura		entory / Shipme	ents:				4 4 7	- 1
I represent and w ☑ I have physic	ally inspect	od the b	Jusiness pr	emise:	of the	merchant at	EUS:	Marker 1 m	Selection 1						INO
this address. p	ersonally cor	dirmed	the identity	of the	perso	U BREGG ILL II O	mas.	. humina	ss appear as rep	X18SBT	ted?		ZYE		INO
Control Owner	Officer rules	nation (Section, an	G WITH	8550U	Chora Rock Rock II			open and opensit	na?			ØYE	~	INO I
of the Agreeme	rrt.					unniv	15 DU		sufficient for busi	ness I	voe?		ØYE	_	
☐An NPC appr inspection with	oved third p	arty sne	nspectori	was I	have i	nformed NPC	is im	vernory:	nd services deliv	arad s	t the time	of sale?	ØYE	~	INO
inspection with	n 15 08ys 0	iny sy	HEITH & COK	, w.	,		Are (90005 8	JO SELAINS non-		dit card C	n		_	Shipment
			he busines:	prem	ises o	the	Goo	ds and #	ervices charged	d		[]Digital	y @Ph	,	18oth
							Are (good an	d services delive	18U	. Liver		DYE	S G	BNO DA
Lecture 200 CC	an perma	юнтиху	Ot not have	on list	ed und	let the Council	If go	ods are	shipped, is a Ful	I MAN	KIRAN				
	ainmeanan S	iacon.									TF. 164	and House	Contact l	dormation	:
If Fulfillment House is used, please complete the following:								L.Panimita				ŀ			
Fulfillment Hou	se Name an	d Addre	68.								1				
1								anda hu (his vendor		1				
is Fulfillment H	ouse PCI DS	S Com	pliant? DY	ES Ø	NO		SI SI SI	rial Bul	ding [] Trade \$	how		- N			
Location Type:	@Retail Sto	re Fron		Builds	ng L		_					estion 9/21/20	20		لـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
Sales				Sel	es Rep	10,700	DA	00		منووس	rance Pla	a Cindina	ii, OH 45283		Page 5 of 5
Organization: NPC.CMA.1119	IMPACT PA	YSYSI	Mouldbat FW LTC	ISO, k	K (NP	C) is a registered	ISO of	Fifth Thir	Bank, N.A., 38 Fox	· · ·		•			